OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COUNCIL



Sara BivianoClerk of Council

Michelle Rhodes
Deputy Clerk of Council

Maddison Stephenson Administrative Assistant III

July 23, 2024

NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 33 of the Akron City Charter and Rule 1.2 of the Rules of Procedure for the Akron City Council, you are hereby notified that the Screening Committee of Akron City Council will meet on **Thursday**, **July 25**, **2024**, at **3:00 p.m**. in Council Chambers on the 3rd floor of the Municipal Building, 166 S. High Street.

Pursuant to Section 141(A)(1) of the Akron City Charter, upon convening this special meeting, the Screening Committee intends to move into private Executive Session in order to conduct interviews to fill the Ward 8 vacancy.

Per Resolution No. 242-2024, the election to fill the vacancy will take place on July 29, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

NOUR. Bluriano

Sara R. Biviano

Clerk of Council

The City of Akron is committed to ensuring that individuals with disabilities are able to fully participate in public programs, services and activities. Anyone who is in need of an accommodation from any City department is invited to contact the HR Department at 330-375-2780 as soon as possible. If you require TDD phone service call Ohio Relay at 800-750-0750 and they will assist in coordinating with the City of Akron.

